Steven M. Traina M.D.

Case Review Professional Opinion Fee Schedule

Deposition: \$1,800/hour and \$600 for each subsequent 0.5 hours

Court Testimony: \$9,500 per half-day

Out of State Court Testimony: \$13,000 per half day plus 1st class travel and lodging

Telephone Conference: \$500/1st half hour (minimum) then \$300/ each

subsequent half hour

In-Office Conference: \$800/1st half hour then \$500/ each subsequent half hour

Independent Medical Exam: \$2,800 Flat Fee

Narrative Report: \$2,800 Flat Fee

Expedited Narrative Report (less than 5 business days): \$3,500

Flat Fee Medical Record Review: \$600/hour

Expedited Medical Record Review (less than 7 business days): \$800/hour

****Scheduling Policy:**** Deposition and Court Testimony must be scheduled one month prior to the court/deposition date. If the doctor already has a full schedule there will be a

\$500 charge for rescheduling patients.

****Prepayment Policy:**** Deposition and court testimony must be scheduled one month prior.

50% prepayment 15 business days prior to court testimony and/or deposition.

If canceled, the entire 50% payment is forfeited within the 15 days.

100% Pre payment due 5 business days days prior to deposition or court testimony.

If canceled, 100% of the payment will be forfeited if cancellation occurs within the 5 business days.